In January 2004, Your Honorable Board approved two Grant Agreements between the

Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) and the Mayor and City Council of

Baltimore for the development of the rental and homeownership project known as Uplands. One

Agreement identified as Grant A was for Eighteen Million Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars

($18,360,000.00) and the second Agreement identified as Grant B was for Seventeen Million

Six Hundred and Forty Thousand Dollars ($17,640,000.00). There are five (5) Amendments to

this Agreement. The First Amendment which was approved on July 11, 2011, increased the

amount of Grant A funds to Twenty-Two Million Four Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Nine

Hundred and Twenty Dollars ($22,469,920.00), reallocated the amount of Grant A funds to be

spent on Infrastructure improvements and construction of dwelling units, and amended the date

for performance completion. The Second Amendment which was approved on July 23, 2012,

revised the total number of Affordable and Market Rate Units and revised the Area Medium

[...]

$ 390,000.00

Project Fund Amount    

9910-CAP009588-SC670701 $ 390,000.00    

BACKGROUND/EXPLANATION:

The FY2025 Spending Plan for Pimlico Local Impact Aid allocated certain funding to the Park

Heights Master Plan to guide the transformation neighborhoods. Three Hundred Ninety

Thousand Dollars ($390,000.00) was allocated to Baltimore Redlining and Blight Elimination

CDC to provide funding to support homeownership outcomes for seven (7) vacant buildings in

Arlington, Central Park Heights, and Park Circle, in areas where there are both higher

concentrations of Vacant Building Notices and clusters of owner-occupied homes.

[...]

applicable ARPA Funding to the City’s Department of Housing and Community Development (the

“Department”) pursuant to the Inter-Agency Agreement between MORP and the Department

(the “Inter-Agency Agreement”);

Subgrantee has proposed the means of accomplishing such Services at a budgeted cost of

approximately Five Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Three Hundred and Four

Dollars ($555,304.00);

Subgrantee was notified on September 3, 2024 that it had received an award of ARPA funding

in the amount of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) (the “Grant Funds”), as set forth

in the Award Letter.

The Subgrantee shall undertake the rehabilitation and extensive renovations of formerly vacant

[...]

$ 425,000.00

Project Fund Amount    

4001-GRT001777-CCA001371 $ 425,000.00    

BACKGROUND/EXPLANATION:

The purpose of this Agreement is to provide the sub grantee with the Grant Funds that will

support the sub grantee's Program to provide grants of up to Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars

($25,000.00) to homeowners for homeowner health and safety repairs, which may include HVAC

upgrades or replacement, roof replacement, emergency services regarding electric issues and

plumbing repairs or any other emergency services located in the Johnston Square

[...]

12/18/2024 to 10/31/2026

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDS:

Transaction Amount: $ 100,848.00

Project Fund Amount    

9901-GRT001473-CAP009110 $ 100,848.00    

BACKGROUND/EXPLANATION:

The Board is requested to approve a Grant Agreement with Unity Properties, Inc. making One

Hundred Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars ($100,848.00) available to support

renovation and selling of three (3) low-income properties in Baltimore City. The term of this

Agreement shall begin upon approval by the Board of Estimates of Baltimore City (the “Effective

Date”) and shall expire October 31, 2026 months thereafter (the “Termination Date”).

[...]

applicable ARPA Funding to the City’s Department of Housing and Community Development (the

“Department”) pursuant to the Inter-Agency Agreement between MORP and the Department

(the “Inter-Agency Agreement”);

Subgrantee has proposed the means of accomplishing such Services at a budgeted cost of

approximately One Hundred Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars ($100,848.00);

Subgrantee was notified on February 14, 2024 that it had received an award of ARPA funding in

the amount of One Hundred Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars ($100,848.00) (the

“Grant Funds”), as set forth in the Award Letter;

Subgrantee shall undertake the rehabilitation and extensive renovations of formerly vacant

housing located in the Impact Investment Area and Middle Neighborhoods to support

affordable homeownership in Baltimore City;